
THE 65th CRAPAUD EXHIBITION 
PEI PREMIER HOLSTEIN HEIFER SHOW – JULY 28th, 2018 

Judge Rianne Dykstra, NB 
 
CLASS 1 – JUNIOR CALF – BORN AFTER MARCH 1, 2018 

Placing NAME OF ANIMAL Born SIRE OWNER 4H MEMBER 
1 Trinal Love to Win 11-3-18 Walnutlawn Solomon Weeksdale/Trinal  
2 Goldenflo Leighside A 

Stripper 
1-3-18 Dymentholm Mr Apples 

Avalanche 
MacBeath Farms  

3 Browntown Devour Electra 2-3-18 MR Danielle Devour Porter Weeks/Browntown  
4 Weeksdale Goldilicous 2-3-18 Mr Chassity Gold Chip  Weeksdale Holsteins Parker Mann 
5 Leighside Brady Streaker 3-3-18 Butz Butler Atwood Brady MacBeath Farms  
6 Birkentree Capital G Ashton 11-3-18 Stantons Capital Gain Bernadale/Birkentree/ 

Nordale 
Emily McKenna 

7 Weeksdale Gold Ludacris 17-3-18 Braedale Goldwyn Weeksdale Holsteins Hazen Wigmore 
8 Lilac Lodge Unix Onyx 27-3-18 Croteau Lesperron Unix Lilac Lodge Farms  
9 Extondale Sprinkle Vogue  9-3-18 Jacobs Vogue Extondale Farms Ainsley MacPherson 
10 Kouwenberg Automatic 2784 1-3-18 Mr Stone Front Automatic Kouwenberg Farms Anneka Kouwenberg 
11 Crasdale Kerr Seline 4-4-18 Westcoast Kerrigan Sunny Meadow Farms Kai Rodel 
12 Maplewood Akyol Red Jayden 11-3-18 Gen I Beq Akyol Red Quilty Farms Hillary Quilty 

 
 
 
CLASS 2 – INTERMEDIATE CALF – BORN DECEMBER 1, 2017 – FEBRUARY 28, 2018 

Placing NAME OF ANIMAL Born SIRE OWNER 4H MEMBER 
1 Eastriver Dempsey Coralie 1-12-17 Lirr Drew Dempsey Weeksdale/Borba/ 

Conroy 
 

2 Goldenflo Jacoby Rickshaw 11-12-17 Cycle Doorman Jacoby MacBeath Farms  
3 Weeksdale Jantunen Cherokee 13-12-17 McIntosh Jantunen Weeksdale Holsteins Braden Corbett 
4 Runway Sassy Sangria 6-12-17 View Home Monterey Kathryn McCully  
5 Red Oak Rambo Crosby 1-12-17 OCD Kingboy Rambo Red Oak Farms Sarah Versteeg 
6 Kouwenberg Comingo 2733  21-12-17 Edg Uno Comingo 8170 Kouwenberg Farms Kirsten Kouwenberg 
7 Maplewood Aikatown Red Emma 25-2-18 Gen-I-Beq Aikatown Red Quilty Farms Hailey Quilty 

 
 



CLASS 3 – SENIOR CALF – BORN SEPTEMBER 01, 2017 – NOVEMBER 30, 2017 
Placing NAME OF ANIMAL Born SIRE OWNER 4H MEMBER 
1 Goldenflo Fitz Rice Krispies 6-10-17 Toc-Farm Fitz MacBeath Farms  
2 Homtosta Goldchip Dimples 4-9-17 Mr Chassity Goldchip Porter Weeks/ 

Homtosta Farms 
 

3 Birkentree Kasmir Baklava 28-10-17 Rayon D’Or Kashmir Birkentree Holsteins  
4 Idee Imac 645 1-9-17 Farnear Apples IMac Weeksdale/ F& D 

Borba/ Chris Allen 
Reagan Bouma 

5 Cobequid Fawn 2-9-17 Val Bisson Doorman Diamond Hill Farms  
6 Mactalla Alonzo Jewels 9-9-17 Norca Silky Alonzo Porter Weeks and 

Mactalla Farms 
Porter Weeks 

7 Birkentree Doorman Keshan 16-9-17 Val Bisson Doorman Birkentree Holsteins Emily McKenna 
8 Whittier Farms GC Likleable 2-9-17 Mr Chassity Gold Chip Weeksdale/Beckholm  
9 Extondale Dempsey Daisy 1-9-17 Lirr Drew Dempsey Extondale Farms Grace Hughes 
10 Birkentree Fever Wanda 1-9-17 Crackholm Fever Birkentree Holsteins Moira Dickieson 
11 Orwell Bay Rambo Bailey 5-9-17 OCD Kingboy Rambo Frank MacDonald Jamie Hughes 

 
 
CLASS 4 – SUMMER YEARLING – BORN JUNE 01, 2017 – AUGUST 31, 2017 

Placing NAME OF ANIMAL Born SIRE OWNER 4H MEMBER 
1 Winterbay Doorman Adia 30-7-17  Val Bisson Doorman Winterbay Farms Megan VanderKloet 
2 Birkentree Doorman Lianey 4-6-17 Val Bisson Doorman Birkentree Holsteins Emily McKenna 
3 Lellavan Cinderdoor Jeannie 1-6-17 KH Cinderdoor Porter Weeks and 

Lellavan Farms 
 

4 Dillman Solomon Riet 1-6-17 Walnutlawn Solomon Porter Weeks and 
Musqie Valley Farms 

 

5 Birkentree Doorman Reeta 15-6-17 Val Bisson Doorman Birkentree Holsteins Moira Dickieson 
6 Gardenvale Cinderdoor Assist 25-6-17 KH Cinderdoor Gardenvale Farms  
7 Straitside Golden Doorman 23-7-17 Val Bisson Doorman Extondale/Straitside Ella MacPherson 
8 Precise Expander Daquiri  20-7-17 Stantons Expander James Rhynes  
9 Tween Bays Sid Electra 10-6-17 Pine Tree Sid Tween Bays Farm Spencer Toole 
10 Extondale Doorman Kit 29-6-17 Val Bisson Doorman Extondale Farms Katie Hughes 

 



CLASS 5 – JUNIOR YEARLING – BORN MARCH 01, 2017 – MAY 31, 2017 
Placing NAME OF ANIMAL Born SIRE OWNER 4H MEMBER 
1 Cobequid Solomon Adina 5-3-17 Walnutlawn Solomon Diamond Hill /Cobequid  
2 Blondin Avalanche Sasha 5-3-17 Dymentholm Mr Apples 

Avalanche 
Diamond Hill Farms Maddie Stewart 

3 Gardenvale Solomon Alexa 20-3-17 Walnutlawn Solomon Gardenvale Farms Owen Stewart 
4 Extondale Brawler Diana 2-3-17 Gen-I-Beq Brawler Extondale Farms Jamie Hughes 

 
 

CLASS 6 – INTERMEDIATE YEARLING – BORN DECEMBER 01, 2016 – FEBRUARY 28, 2017 
Placing NAME OF ANIMAL Born SIRE OWNER 
1 Gardenvale Elude Hello 1-12-16 Silverridge V Elude Maddie Stewart 

 
   

CLASS 7 – SENIOR YEARLING – BORN SEPTEMBER 01, 2016 – NOVEMBER 30, 2016 
Placing NAME OF ANIMAL Born SIRE OWNER 

1 Don-Mair Raptown Ontario 18-9-16 Go-Farm Raptown Weeksdale Holsteins 
2 Birkentree Reginald Windy 8-9-16 Regancrest Reginald Birkentree Holsteins 
 
 
CLASS 10 – JUNIOR BREEDERS HERD 
 NAME OF HERD 
1 MacBeath Farms 
2 Birkentree Holsteins 
3 Gardenvale Farms 
 
 



Champion:    Eastriver Dempsey Coralie 
Reserve Champion: Goldenflo Fitz Rice Krispies 
Honorable Mention Champion: Goldenflo Jacoby Rickshaw 
 
Premier Breeder: Birkentree Holsteins 
Premier Exhibitor: Birkentree Holsteins 
 
4-H Champion:  Winterbay Doorman Adia 
 4-H Reserve Champion:Birkentree Doorman Lianey 
4-H Honourable Mention Champion : Weeksdale Goldilicious 
 
4-H Dairy Showmanship 
 

 
4-H Junior Showmanship 
1. Sarah Versteeg 
2. Braden Corbett 
3. Anneka Kouwenberg 
4. Hazen Wigmore  
5. Kai Rodel 
6. Ainsley MacPherson 
7. Fulton Weeks 
 

4-H Intermediate Showmanship 
1. Porter Weeks 
2. Katie Hughes 
3. Ella MacPherson 
4. Spencer Toole 
5. Parker Mann  
6. Hillary Quilty 
 

4-H Senior Dairy Showmanship 
1. Grace Hughes 
2. Megan VanderKloet 
3. Reagan Bouma 
4. Moira Dickieson 
5. Maddie Stewart 
6. Emily McKenna 
7. Kirsten Kouwenberg 
8. Owen Stewart 
9. Hailey Quilty 
10. Jamie Hughes 


